THE PROPERTY OF THE CHANGE OF

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर

हमीरपुर (हि॰प्र॰) — 177 005 (भारत) | भारत सरकार शिक्षा मंत्रालय के तहत एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान |

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR

HAMIRPUR (H.P.) - 177 005 (INDIA)

[An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)]

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the recommendation of License Committee and further approval of Competent Authority, NIT Hamirpur, the licensee presently running Shop No.1(Fruit, Vegetable & Fresh Juice (Near Gate No.1) M/s. Sh. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh.Jiwan Lal, VPO Bhira, Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (HP) is hereby blacklisted and debarred from participation in the bids of any kind of shops/booths and canteens etc. of NIT Hamirpur in future on account of serious complaints received against the licensee for not adhering to the terms and conditions of agreement dead.

The licensee is also directed to vacate the shop immediately and hand over the keys of vacated shop to the office of Estate Officer, NIT Hamirpur, failing which necessary action as deemed fit under the provisions of agreement shall be initiated against the licensee.

Estate Officer,

NIT Hamirpur (HP)

Dated:- 02 6 202 3

Endst; NIT/HMR/EO/Shops/2023/ 348-375 Copy to;

1. Director for kir

Director for kind information please.

2. All Deans NIT Hamirpur for information please.

All HOD's, NIT Hamirpur for information.

4. All Branch/section Officers, NIT Hamirpur for information and necessary action.

5. FI(Computer Centre) NIT Hamirpur with the request to display the same on the Institute Website for

wide information.

6. M/s. Sh. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh.Jiwan Lal, VPO Bhira, Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (HP) for

compliance.

Estate Officer,

NIT Hamirpur (HP)